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STEEL PRODUCTION IN JHARKHAND


1754. SHRI DEEPAK PRAKASH:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:


(a) the details of reforms in steel production in Jharkhand under 'Make in India' scheme;
(b) the details and status of projects covered under Steel Research and Technology Mission of India (SRTMI); and
(c) the measures under taken to establish steel industries in Jharkhand?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL     (SHRI RAM CHANDRA PRASAD SINGH)


(a)to(c): The details of production of Crude Steel and Total Finished Steel in the state of Jharkhand in past 5 years are as following:-


Steel being a de-regulated sector, government acts as facilitator, by creating enabling environment for development of steel sector. Various initiatives taken by the Government are as following:-


(i) Notification of Domestically Manufactured Iron & Steel Products (DMI&SP)
Policy for promoting procurement of Made in India steel.

(ii) Notification of Steel Scrap Recycling Policy to enhance the availability of domestically generated scrap.

(iii) Issuance of Steel Quality Control Order to stop manufacturing and import of non-standardized steel.

(iv) Steel Import Monitoring System (SIMS) for advanced registration of steel imports.

(v) Production-Linked Incentive (PLI) Scheme for Specialty Steel with an outlay of
₹6,322 crores.

(vi) Engagement with various stakeholders including industry associations and leaders of domestic steel industry to address their issues by the concerned Ministries/Departments of the Central Government and State Governments.

(vii) Engagement with relevant stakeholders including from Railways, Defence, Petroleum and Natural Gas, Housing, Civil Aviation, Road Transport and Highways, Agriculture and Rural Development sectors to enhance the steel usage and overall demand for steel in the country.

(viii) Establishment of Project Development Cell in the Ministry to attract and facilitate investment in the steel sector.


********

Production Jharkhand

2020-21
(mt)

2019-20
(mt)

2018-19
(mt)

2017-18
(mt)

2016-17
(mt)

Crude Steel 15.549 17.209 17.238 17.113 16.326

Total Finished Steel
(non-alloy +
alloy/stainless)

14.766 16.499 16.777 17.791 16.950

Source: Joint Plant Committee (JPC); mt=million tonnes

